506370293 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6417049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY SMITH	07/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY CHAIN CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	2133-191 STREET	
City:	SURREY, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3S 3M3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62679691
Application Number:	17057059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: alfredo.villanueva@stoel.com, kris.fiarito@stoel.com,

lindsay.nied@stoel.com, patlaw@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ALFREDO VILLANUEVA
Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59785/1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFREDO VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Alfredo Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=59785_1001_842P11_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=59785_1001_842P11_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506370293 REEL: 054456 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Wesley Smith of Surrey, British Columbia, Canada ("Assignor") to Quality Chain Canada Ltd. having a place of business at 2133 - 191 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 3M3 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignor made, in his capacity as employees of Assignee, a new and useful invention (the "Invention") entitled REPLACEABLE TOOTH FOR A CIRCULAR SAW, for which United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/679,691 (the "Application") was filed;

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm the Assignors' rights in the Invention by formal, recordable assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did upon making the Invention, and for greater certainty, does hereby, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property rights embodied in the said Invention, including without limitation in said Application, and in any patent, utility model, petty patent, industrial design registration or copyright that may subsist in or be granted for said Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor confirms that, upon request, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any intellectual property right as may subsist or issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 054456 FRAME: 0221 successors and assigns, to said Invention, said Application, and any patent or other intellectual property right granted for said Invention anywhere in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

EXECUTED at Surrey, British Columbia this 3 day of 50/2 2018
2 \ull \ull \ull \ull \ull \ull \ull \ul
WESLEY SMITH / /
Witness:
Witness name: / V AN X U (printed)
ACCEPTED by Assignee and EXECUTED at Surrey, British Columbia this 3 day of July 2018 QUALITY CHAIN CANADA LTD.
The Commission of the Commissi
(signature of officer)
Name of officer: Travis Endersby
Title: <u>C. E. O.</u> Witness:
Witness name: ///// X //
(printed)

842p8.asg

RECORDED: 11/24/2020